AGENDA

KEY COLONY BEACH CITY COMMISSION
SPECIAL MEETING
Monday, May 5%, 2025 — 9:30 AM
Marble Hall, 600 W. Ocean Drive, Key Colony Beach
& via Zoom Conferencing
Zoom Login Information below

1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Prayer, Roll Call

2. Approval of the Agenda (Additions, changes, and deletions can be made via one motion and a second to
approve by a majority vote)

3. Citizen Comments and Correspondence

4. Discussion/Approval Items
a. Presentation by CPH Architect Brandan DeCaro on the 60% Design Development Drawings
b. Discussion/Approval of the City Hall 60% Design Drawings — Pgs. 1-28

5. Any Other Business

6. Adjournment

This meeting will be held at the City Hall Auditorium ‘Marble Hall’,
600 W. Ocean Drive, Key Colony Beach, Florida 33051, and via Zoom.

Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86726149912?pwd=d3Nd7ERHtBNNt1BwsY|j9YSKzuYEXdi.1
Passcode:629520

Phone one-tap:
+13052241968,,86726149912#,,,,*629520# US
+16469313860,,86726149912#,,,,*629520# US

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd20ZeSjFq

“Members of the Public may speak for three minutes and may only speak once unless waived by a majority vote of the commission.”

Letters submitted to the City Clerk to be read at the Commission Meeting will be made part of the record but not read into record. Persons who need
accommodations in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at 305-289-1212 at least 48 hours prior to this meeting in
order to request such assistance. If a person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at any meeting, that person will
need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86726149912?pwd=d3Nd7ERHtBNNt1BwsYj9YSKzuYEXdi.1
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd2oZeSjFq
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PROJECT LOCATION VICINITY MAP
THE PROPOSED KEY COLONY BEACH CITY HALL BUILDING IS LOCATED AT 600 W. OCEAN DRIVE, KEY COLONY BEACH, FL 33051, THE ~
PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF THREE COMPONENTS: THE HARDENING, RENNOVATION, AND A TWO STORY ADDITION, TOTALING TO
APPROXIMATELY 10,212 SQ FT. THE HARDENING WILL INCLUDE THE POST OFFICE AND MARBEL HALL. THE RENOVATION AND TWO STORY
ADDITION WILL CONTAIN ANEW LOBBY, RECEPTION SPACES, CONFERENCE ROOMS, RESTROOMS, AND OFFICES FOR THE VARIOUS _
DEPARTMENTS : ADVINISTRATION, POLICE, & PUBLIC WORKS. I
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ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURAL PLUMBING MECHANICAL cuEnT TOTHE BEST OF THE DESICN PROFESSIONALS KNOWLEDGE
(CPH CONSULTING, LLC. CPH CONSULTING, LLC., CPH CONSULTING, LLC. (CPH CONSULTING, LLC. CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH THE INFORMATION, AND BELIEF. THIS DESIGN IS IN
BRANDAN DECARO, RA [EDUARDO AVILES, P E. AN MC( P SEAN M IMPHY, P.E. 600 W. OCEAN DRIVE COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND LAWS.
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DOOR AND HARDWARE GENERAL NOTES

FLUID APPLIED
e sEPuns sty & SEEPLANS 1000 FRE RATIG BASED N TERMATIONAL BULDNG CODE TALE i
i IFOR TYP
RETURN INTO OPNG. 2.THE GENERAL FIELD VERFY
DIRECT APPLIED uno. FORTYP! -2" SEMIRIGID INSULATION (R-10 MIN) i "
EXTERIOR FINISH ! ! we wReRsovETO
SYSTEM (EFS) o PN AL B0RRD CYPSUII WALLBOARD,| FREFET SR T TO RTINS
& SEE SCHEDULE M SEE SCHEDULE 4.D00RS SHALL OPERATE FREELY WITHOUT 3NONG,
METAL STUD FRAMING EITNUTCEEOSEE - STUD FRANING | &CECERENCE THEFLOORPLANAKDLFE SAFETY LANFOR DDOR NG DRECTONS ND ACCESSIBLITY
CMU-FULLY SmcHORSPER MG |
GROUTED. ISOLATE GWB FROM CMU
OaTRer 2 SEMI RIGIDINSULATION| SIDES, TYP !
(RIOMINS) SR W WEEPS ORNER BEAD | 7.4 L FRAVES ANDDOORS ARE Jomon
SEALANT BOTH < NOREPAINTED,REPLACE A NEDED
SIDES, TYP CORNER BEAD RAINDRIP S LCASINGEBEAD | 4, yrean AL Do0RS A
LCASNGBEAD | DOORAS SEALANT BOTH SIDES, TYP | AS5GALIAVIEALED RIED, AND PANTED,
SCHEDULED = "
SEALANT BOTH SDES| HoLLON METAL PR | 25 OUNS NORAINGS
YP 10. CONFIRM ALL LOCKSETS AND DOOR OPERATIONS WITH THE OWNER ANDIOR TENANT BEFORE ORDERING.
T HOLLOW METAL FRAVE, GROUTFRL, PANT o
THE YNGR AYDIOR TENANTUPON
GROUTFILL, PANT <UBSTANTML COMPLETION QF 1E SPM}E THE BUDGET FOR THIS FUNCTION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN INITIAL BIDS.
HOLLOW METAL DOOR JAMB HOLLOW METAL DOOR HEAD - -
AL 5= ULockED R LOCK FNCTONS
O =100 D= 14

DOOR
DOOR FRAME PER SCHEDULE
CONTINUOUS SEALANT,
EACH SID:
DOUBLE STUDS
478 WALL TYPE REF

PARTITION TYPES

HOLLOW METAL INTERIOR DOOR JAMN

478"
—
FOR PARTITION TYPE
REF PLAN:
CONTINUOUS SEALANT,
EACH SIDE

DOOR FRAME
PER SCHEDULE
DOOR

® HOLLW METAL INTERIOR DOOR HEAD
1172 )’

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR FRAVE DETALS
DOOR INOMINAL SIZE FIRE RATING
NUMBER TYPE MATERIAL | WIDTH HEIGHT | THICKNESS | TYP MATERIAL (HR) GLAZING HEAD DETAIL | JAMB DETAIL | SILL DETAIL HW SET COMMENTS
100A G2 HM " 70 134" 4 HM - Glass
1008 76 Wood 7o [l i M - Glass
[ F Wood 7o [l i M - -
102A FG Wood 7-0" 134" 1 HM - Glass
1028 Gl HM 70 134" 2 HM - Glass
1020 F i A RS P (T -
103 F i N R P [T - -
105 R Wood R N PR [T - -
3 F Wood T i i M - -
07 59 [ -
108 F Wood 7-0 134" 1 HM - -
09A 76 Wood N N R (] - Glass
1098 F Wood T w1 | - -
12 G1 HM 7-0" 134" 2 ‘HM - Glass
115 F Wood 7-0" 134" 1 HM -
16 F Wood 7o [l i H - -
"7 F Wood 7-0" 134" 1 HM - -
18 G1 HM 7-0" 134" 2 HM - Glass
9 F Wood [ v 5
[ F Wood 7o [l i H - -
122A FG(2) Wood 7-0" 134" 2 HM - Glass
1228 FG(2) HM 7-0" 134" 4 HM - Glass
125 @ i A S CO () - Glass
1238 @ M A S F [T - Glass
126A G2 HM 7-0 134" 4 HM - Glass
1268 6@ [ [ S T [ - Glass
1250 F i A S P [T -
1260 F [ L S P (T - -
125 R Wood N R P (] - -
29 R Wood o [k 2 [ - Glass
200 F HM 7-0" 131" 2 ‘HM - -
201 A FG Wood 7-0 134" 1 HM - Glass
we | Wood IR M -
02 F Wood 7o [l i H -
203A G2-8 HM 7-0" 134" 1 ‘HM - Glass
e oS | T [t i }W - Glass
20 F Wood 7o [l i M - -
205 @S [ T w1 M - Glass
208 F Wood 7-0" 134" 1 HM - -
207 G2 HM 70 134" 1 HM - Glass
208 F M A RS P (T -
200 F M N R P [T - -
210 F Wood IR R v - -
21 F Wood IR I H - E
212 F Wood 7-0 134" 1 HM - -
213A FG Wood 7-0" 134" 1 HM - Glass
214 G2S  |HM [ES 1 [ - Glass
216 F | wood R 1 M -
2" SEESCHED 2" 2" SEESCHED 2" 2 SEE SCHED 2
.l | I 1
a a a
£ £ kS
2 2 23
4 4 4
& h b 8
1 2 .
DOOR FRAME TYPES
SEEDOOR SEEDOOR SEEDOOR SEEDOOR SEEDOOR SEEDOOR
} SCHED. } } SCHED. } } SCHED. W SCHED. W SCHED. } SCHED.
, NRNNFAANN
7 LILLLARONY s
4 NI ’
wlwl 7 MV 4
2 AL d
AL AR A i -
EAEARN N NN S
N IR VRN R N
. M 7
N RN -
: n o2, o s
DOOR PANEL TYPES

1112
EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR _— JaME
WEATHERSTRIPPING
il HOLLOW METAL
ALUMINUM OR
DOOR GLAZING T~ DOOR BOTTOM
P WEATHERSTRIPPIN
— STRIPPING

B
WEATHERSTRIPPING

S THRESHOLD SETIN
FULL BED MASTIC

CONT SEALANT AT
ALL EDGES OF
THRESHOLD

STOREFRONT DOOR THRESHOLD

[~ DOOR SHOE

THRESHOLD SET IN
FULL BED MASTIC

HOMAGHINE SCREWS
WITH EXPA
SHIELDS

CONT SEALANT AT
ALL EDGES OF
THRESHOLD

O THRESHOLD @ EXTERIOR HM DOOR
112 =10

13.ALL

BE COMPLIANT VT CODE AND SECTION 72,15 OF NFPA 101
16.RENFORCE THE WALL AT STUDS FOR WALL STOP AS NEEDED.

16.ADAUSTALL T

16 ADAISTALL

17.CAULK D00 Z
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18, CONTRAGTOR TO COORDINATE THE ELECTRICAL AND LOW VOL D00R:

——GLAZING AS SCHEDULED

=

GLAZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

-ALUMINUM ENTRANCE DOOR

GLAZING AS SCHEDULED

2

GLAZING AS SCHEDULED

GLAZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT——=

AALUMINUM ENTRANCE DOOR

GLAZING AS SCHEDULED

412

STOREFRONT DOOR JAMB AT MULLION
=10

O STOREFRONT DOOR AT MULLION

>

FOR ACCESS CONTROL, ELECTRIG STRIKES AND SECURIY DEVICES,
19.ALL DOORS LEVERS LOCKS 8 e
SHALL CONPLY WIT FIRE PREVENTION CODE ANDIEC:
20, LL DOORS, FRANES, HARDWARE, CLOSERS, HINGES, THRESHOLDS, ETC, INRATED WALLS SHALL HAVE A UL, .
LSTING FOR NTENDED USE g
21.LOCKING DEVICES ON EXIT DOORS SHALL BE DIRECT ACTING REQUIRING NO MORE THAN ONE MOTION. H
NTRACTOR ESENTATI *
22.ALLLOCKS TAROUGHOUT THE BULDING TOBE NASTER KEYED (BASIS OF DESIGN-SCHLAGE CYLINDERS.
23.ALL L 16
u s (BALL
RESISTANT HOLLOW NETAL ITH CLRRENT WD LOAD ®
REQUIREMENTS TO BE 16 GA. A60 DOORS (INSULAT 5 T0° AP &
(PRIVED AND PAINTED], 1 GA. A0 GALVANIZED DOOR FRAME (PRINED & PANTED), APPLY AUTONOTIVE
UNDERCOATIG TO BACKSIDE OF FRAVE AND SET BOTTOM OF FRAME ON FELT. FRAVE AN DOOR ARE TO BE
LT ALOIED S STRUCTU WIS g
FOR WIND LOAD DESIGN JOOR, FRAME, HARDWWARE, AND INSTALLATION NCE WITH =
AECVANDFAC L RERS RECURENENTS FOR APPUAELE WD SPEEDS. GONTRACTORTO PROVDE € S0
DEPARTUENT W A COPY OF NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (VO FOR THE PRODUCT SELECTED. PROJECT STATUS
25 AREADLY VISBLE DURASLE SIGN SHALL B2 POSTED ON THE EGRESS SDE ONOR ADIAGENT T EXTT EGRESS
P 15000R THE SIGN SHALL BE N
LETTERS " HIGHON A CONTRASTING BACKGROLND.
2 RESISTAN UP DOOR. HIH WIND LOAD
OPTION MANUAL CHANHOST, IVICRO LOGK SHITCAES, BOTTON BAR
ASTRAGAL WEATHERSEAL & P o]
PRESSURES. DOOR, FRAIE, HARDIARE ANUFACTURERS
REQUREVEN ICASLE VIND SPEEDS. CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT WITH A
GOPY OF NOTICE OF ACCEPTANGE (NO.A) FOR THE PRODUCT SELECTED.
28.COORDINATE DOOR FRAME SELECTION WW/ SPECIFIED WALL CONSTRUCTION. Designed: Desirer
Draun Adtor
20BASIS OF DESGN O FRELABEL
RSS! 0 BCEED 10 SO NGHES: Checke: Crocier
. BEL MUST BE ABLE TO UNLOCK IN AN Project No- 240103
EMERGENCY STUATION PSR pm—
51.EXITDOORS SFALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY, T0OL SPECIAL o
KNOWLEDGE, OR EFFORT. HALL B2 CAPABLE OF OPERATING WITH ONE EAND AND SEALL NOT REQURE
TIGHT GRASFING TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTIG OF THE WRIST T0 OPERATE, THE HARDNARE REQURED FOR
2. THRESHOLDS. CHANGES INLEVEL GREATER THAN 1IN HEIGHT ANDINOT MORE THAN 112 NAX. INHEIGHT
SHALLBE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER AN 12,
Ed oL 3E 1oL wo (EvERTYPE _
4.CONTRACTOR g
=
5. THE VAN EAT DOGRSAREPERUTTED T0BEEQUPPED T K OPERATEDLUCKNG DEUCES FROU o 8
2 6. o
o S roeTeD N o oo |2 = S
eSS TNGHHGAONA wo|T o=
5 > =
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213 |
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DOOR DESIGN LOADS e o 3
8
1. cope FBC 2023 8TH ED. s
2. LATERALLOADS g
WIND LO)
1. BASIC WIND SPEED (G—SECGND GUST) 175 MPH
2. IMPORTANCE FACTOR (i 10
5. EXPOSURE ATEGORY u
4. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION ENCLOSED
3. DOOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURE
FRONT ENTRY DOOR 4376 PSF TH SHEET NoT VAL FoR
REAR ENTRY DOOR s a7 PSF CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT COMPLETE
SETOF PLANS.SEE GENERAL NOTES
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